

# **CERTIFICATE**OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

### Consolidated Metco, Inc.

Main Site: 780 Patton Ave, Monroe, North Carolina, 28110, USA

IATF USI Number: G9CLXK

Extended Site: 4515 Corporate Center Dr, Monroe, North Carolina, 28110, USA

IATF USI Number: 39CNNC

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

#### The management system is applicable to:

Design and Manufacturing of Wheel End Metal Parts by Casting, Machining, and Assembly

Permissible exclusions include: None

**IATF Certificate Number:** 

0458173

**Certificate Number:** 

2019-0108f

**Certificate Issue Date:** 

19 September 2022 (Revised: 14 October 2024)

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 18 September 2025





Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA







# **APPENDIX TO** CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

## Consolidated Metco, Inc.

Main Site: 780 Patton Ave, Monroe, North Carolina, 28110, USA

IATF USI Number: G9CLXK

Extended Site: 4515 Corporate Center Dr, Monroe, North Carolina, 28110, USA

IATF USI Number: 39CNNC

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

**Including the Following Support Functions:** 

**Consolidated Metco -**5701 SE Columbia Way, Vancouver, WA, 98661, USA **IATF USI Number: YRH59G** 

Engineering, Human Resource, Information Technologies, Marketing, Policy Making, Process Design, R&D, Sales, Supplier Management, Quality System Management

**ConMet Technical Center** 603 SE Assembly Ave., Ste. 100, Vancouver, WA, 98661, USA **IATF USI Number: PSHYZ4** 

**Warranty Management, Testing** 

**Consolidated Metco, Charlotte** 13319 Carowinds Blvd, Suite "P", Charlotte, NC, 28273, USA

**IATF USI Number: Y3P53Z** 

Warehousing

**IATF Certificate Number:** 

0458173

**Certificate Number:** 

2019-0108f

**Certificate Issue Date:** 

19 September 2022 (Revised: 14 October 2024)

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 

18 September 2025





Calin <del>Moldove</del>an

President, Business Assurance

Intertek - 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA



